

THE EGG RATIONING PERMIT 1944, AMENDMENT NO. 1

PURSUANT to the Rationing Emergency Regulations 1942,* the Rationing Controller hereby gives the following directions :---

1. This notice may be cited as the Egg Rationing Permit 1944, Amendment No. 1, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Egg Rationing Permit 1944⁺ (hereinafter referred to as the permit).

2. This notice shall come into force on the 18th day of June, 1945.

3. The Schedule to the permit is hereby amended by adding the following paragraph :—

"14. The Nelson and Tahunanui Egg Rationing District.—All that area of land within the City of Nelson and the Town District of Tahunanui."

Dated at Wellington, this 13th day of June, 1945.

A. J. COSTELLOE,

Rationing Controller.

 * Statutory Regulations 1942, Serial number 1942/111, page 253. Reprinted with amendments: Statutory Regulations 1944, Serial number 1944/130, page 372
† Statutory Regulations 1944, Serial number 1944/49, page 143.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act, 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 14th day of June, 1945. These regulations are administered in the office of the Rationing Controller.

By Authority: E. V PAUL, Government Printer, Wellington.-1945. Price 1d.]